
Chambersburg
Auction

Chambersburg,Pa.
December 28,1978

CATTLE 441.' Compared
ffl th last Thursday’s
market, si. cows uneven,
mostly 50 cents to $l.OO
lower; si. steers low to
average Choice 1000-1350lbs.
57.25-58.85; Good 54,2558.00;
few Standard 50.1053.75;
Choice si. heifers 55.0057.50;
Good 52.50-54.85; few
Standard 50.7552.50; Utility
& Commercial si. cows 45.00-
51.00, few 52.85; Cutters
45.5050.00; Canner & L.
Cutter 41.75-48.00, Shells

to 36.25. Yield Grade #1
1100-1985 lbs. 50.0051.60.
FEEDER CATTLE:

Steers &Bulls few Good 450-
950 lbs. 50.0059.00.

CALVES 588. Vealers
$2.00-10.00 higher; Prime
vealers 126.00-130.00,' Choice
96.00- Good 83.00-
100.00; Standard & Good 90-
110 lbs. 75.00-79.00; 7055 lbs.
72.00- Utility 50-100 lbs.
45.0058.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 90-120 lbs. 75.00-104.00;
few Hoi. Heifers 90-110 lbs.
77.00-

HOGS 72. Barrows and

,
gilts US 1-2 220-250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 53.85-54.50,
few No. 1-3 175-180 lbs. 51.35-
52.00. Sows - US No. 1-3 300-
630 lbs. 41.5045.25, fewBoars
-34.50-42.00.

FEEDER' PIGS 34. Few
lots US 25-45 lbs.
feeder pigs 31,5052.00 per
head.
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SHEEP 17. Wooled si.
lambs 1 lot Choice 105 lbs. at
63.00f-few Utility 60-70 lbs.
54.00-62.00.

Market of PDA.

Indiana
Livestock

Indiana, Pa.
December2B,l97B

CATTLE 98. Compared
with last Thursday’s
market. Slaughter cows
strong, 50 cents to $l.OO
higher, instances 2.00
higher. Couple choice YG
55.50- 56.50, Couple good
53.00- few standard
48.00- 1 choice
slaughter heifers at 54.25,
few good 48.00-49.00,1 utility
at 39.00. Utility & commer-
cial slaughter cows
44.00- few 51.00-63.25,
cutters 42.00-46.25. Canner &

L. Cutter 37.00-42.25.
Slaughter bullocks 1 utility
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+ANCHOR ANIMAL HEALTH PRODU ’S
+FASTSERVICEON MAIL OR PHONE ORDERS

+FREE CATALOGFROM THE AREA’S
FULLSERVICE VETERINARYDISTRIBUTORS

FRANKLIN BROS.
Farm Supply

PHONE: 215-252-1333
1235 Cedarville Road Easton, Pa. 18042
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YEAR

• ml

w As we get off to a fresh start
we wish you bright and

shining tomorrows.
Thanks for past Patronage.

★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★★
WE WILL BE OPEN

MONDAY, NEW YEAR’S DAY, JANUARY 1
7 A.M. to 12 NOON

CALL FOR MARKET QUOTES
EACH MORNING 717-733-9648

PENN PACKING
BUYING STATION

At GreenDragon Market
1 Mile Northof Ephrata on North State Street

Livestock morket and
at 45.75. Few yield grade #l,
1200-150.'; Ibs. 50.WW3.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Few
good & choice 400-650 lbs.
steers 58.00-69.50. Few good
& choice 350-630 lbs. heifers
57.00- few good &

choice 540-750 lbs. bulls
50.00-

CALVES 174. Vealers
grading good & choice
2.004.00 higher standard &

good 1.50-3.00 higher.
Vealers choice 82.00-95.50,
good 72.00-85.00, standard &

good 90-120 lbs. 70.00-78.00,
70-90 lbs. 61.50-72.00, utility
55-110 lbs. 45.0063.50.

FARM CALVES: Holstein
bulls 90-120 lbs. 72.00-78.00.
Holstein heifers 80-110 lbs.
68.0064.50.

HOGS-51. Barrows and
gilts steady. US No. 1-2 lbs.
barrows & gilts, No. 1-3
200240 lbs. 52.0053.00, No.
2-3 200275 lbs. 50.0051.00, 1
at No. 2-3 350 lbs. 46.50. No.
1- 110160 lbs. 45.0048.00.
SOWS US No. 1-3350550 lbs.
sows 40.00-46.50, 1 at 47.00,
2- 260290 lbs. 38.5039.25.
CoupleBoars 28.25-28.50.

FEEDER PIGS 30. US No.
1-3 3040 lbs. feeder pigs
28.00-38.00 per head, 1at No.
1-380 lbs. at 55.00.

SHEEP 9. Wooled
slaughter lambs few choice
75-80 lbs. 69.0069.50. Good
60-85 lbs. 54.00-58.00.

Market courtesy ofPDA,

Carroll’s
Market

Carroll’s SalesCo. Inc.
Felton, Delaware
December 22,1978

Omaha
Cattle

December 28,1978
CATTLE - Compared with

previous week’s close -

closing prices on slaughter-
steers were weak to 50 cents
lower and heifers steady to
25 cents lower. Cows were
1.001.50 higher and bulls
firm to 1.00 higher.

Three day receipts 11,200,
Last week 15,700,A year ago
14,100.

COWS: Utility 48.WW3.50;
Cutter 45.00-48.00; Low
Cutter 38.0045.00.

STEERS: Prime & Choice
No test; Standard 47.00
50.25.

BULLS: Notest
VEAL CALVES: Prime

80.00- Choice 70.00
80.00; Good 60.00-70.00;
Standard 55.00-60.00;
Monkeys returning to farm
25.00-

LAMBS: No test.
HOGS: 52.WW3.00.
SOWS: 39.5042.00.
BOARS: 38.5041.00.
Pigs sold between 25.00-

66.00.

The steer trade followed a
rather uneven pattern, while
heifers were fairly stable
during the holiday-shortened
period. In early trading,
steers openedfirm to higher,
but most buying interests
were not aggressive for
numbers at higher prices,
and at midweek prices were
forced downward. Most
buyers were selective, and
cattle carrying a heavy
coating of mud were under
additional pressure. Late
demand was again gearedto
meet the reduced needs of
another long non-slaughter
weekend. There was a fairly
liberal percentage choice
steers and heifers, but mud
was a prevalent condition.
Steers made up ap-
proximately 45 pet. and
heifers 32 pet. Cows com-
prised 14 pet. and feeders 6
pet.

Average of LS-214,
detailed quotations for
Choice 900-1100 lbs. steers
this week 55,72; Choice 1100-
1300 lbs. 55.56. Average
weight steers for two days
1166 lbs. as compared 170
lbs. previous week. Average
weight heifers for two days
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OUR GRADED AND VET INSPECTED

FEEDER PIGS CAN HELP YOUR DOLLARS
GROW! OUR KNOWLEDGEABLE BUYERS
WILL SELECT QUALITY FEEDER PIGS FOR
YOUR APPROVAL.

CALL COLLECT
808 TINDALL

SOUTH CHARLESTON, OHIO
513-462-8797

OR
RAYMOND BOYCE LIVESTOCK CO.

UNIONVILLE, TENNESSEE
615-294-5102

STEERS; Early, three
loads Choice and Prime 3-4
1112-1171 lbs. 57.00-57.50
mainly for commodity or-
ders. Choice 24 relatively
clean 1000-1300 lbs. closed
55.00-56.25, part load Choice
2-3 1410 lbs. holsteins 53.00.
Load Choice and Prime 4-5
carrying some mud 1532 lbs.
51.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3100-1250 lbs. 54.00-
55.25, some loadlots Good to
mostly Choice but carrying
moderate to heavy coating of
mud 53.00-54.50. Good 2-3
49.50-54,00.

auction news
984 lbs. as compared 989 lbs.
previous week.

HEIFERS: Several loads
and part loads Choice and
Prime 34 950-1100 lbs. 55.50-
55.75. Choice 24 900-1050 lbs.
54.25-55.25. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 850-1000 lbs. 52.50-
54.00. Good 49.00-52.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 24 43.0045.50,
few high dressing ' 46.00.
Cutter 41.0043.00. Canner
and low-Cutter 39.5041.50.

BULLS: 1-2 1400-2000 lbs.
47.00-52.00, individual 1 53.0-
54.00.

Market courtesy ofUSDA.

Belleville
Auction
Belleville, Pa.

December 27,1978
CATTLE 110. Compared

with last week’s market,
slaughter cows
higher. Couple Low Choice
slaughter steers 54.25-55.10.
Few Standard slaughter
heifers 52.00-52.75. Utility
and Commercial slaughter
cows 45.10-51.00, few to 51.75,
Cutters 44.5049.00, Canner
and Low Cutters 40.7544.50,
Shells down to 38.85. Few
Utility slaughter bullocks
47.10-52.85. Couple Yield
Grade No. 1, 1300 and 1400
lbs. slaughter bulls 55.60-
57.50.

CALVES 182. Vealers
grading Standard and Low
Good 70-110 lbs. $3-$6 higher.
Few Choice vealers 93.50-
130.50, few Good 70.00-91.00,
Standard and Good 90-110
lbs, 72.00-75.00, 70-85 lbs.
65.00-72.00. Holstein bulls 90-
120 lbs. 80.00-104.00.

HOGS 225. Barrows and
gilts $2.7543.75 lower. US
No. 1-2 210-250 lbs. barrows
and gilts 51.75-52.10, No. 1-3
190-250 lbs. 50.00-51.60, few
lots No. 2-3 240-265 lbs. 49.10-
49.25. US No. 1-3 2754100 lbs.
sows 41.7547.00. Boars 31.75-
37.25.

FEEDER PIGS 197. US
No. 1-3 2540 lbs. feeder pigs
35.00-51.50 per head, No. 1-3
40-65 lbs. 50.0060.50, one lot
No. 1-3 100 lbs. at 68.00 per
head.

SHEEP 24. Few Good and
Choice 60-100 lbs. wooled
slaughter lambs 56.0068.00,
few Utility and Good 4060
lbs. feeders 57.0080.00. Few
Slaughterewes 25.0038.00.

Market courtesy ofUSDA.
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117W. Summit St., Mohnton, PA
215-777-2465

Hours: Mon. - Fri. 9-8:30; Sat. 9-5
Wed. 9-4:30; Sat. 9-5

Lancaster farming, Saturday, December 30,1970—7

St. Louis
Cattle

National Stockyards
December 28,1978

Receipts this week: 4,100:
Week ago: 5,600: Year ago
4,600. Compared to the
previous weeks close,
slaughter steers .50 to
mostly 1.00, instances 1.50
higher. Moist advance on
Choice andPrime. Slaughter
heifers fully .50-1.00 higher.
Cows unevenly 2.00-3.00
higher. Bulls 1.00-2.00
higher. Slaughter supply
mainly Choice 2-4 1000-1200
lbs. steers, around 35 per-
cent heifers and 10 percent
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
1050-1250 lbs. 55.50-56.00.
Choice 2-4 950-1275 lbs. 54.00-
55.50. AQzed Good and
Choice 2-4 900-1200 lbs. 53.00-
54.50. Good 2-3 900-1175 lbs.
51.50-53.00. Few Standard
and Good 2-3 1075-1300 lbs.
holsteins 49.00-52.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
875-1050 lbs. 54.00-54.75,
mostly 54.00-54.50, package
55.00. Choice 24 800-1050 lbs.
53.00- mostly 53.00-
54.00. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 700-975 lbs. 51.00-
53.00. Good 2-3 700-950 lbs.
48.00-

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 24 41.0046.00.
Boning Utility 1-245.0048.00,
closing 46.0048.00. Cutter 1-2
39.5045.00. Canner and low
Cutter 1-236.5040.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2
1050-1800 lbs. 47.00-52.00.
closing 48.00-52.00. Yield
Grade 1 53.00-54.00, closing
54.00. IndividualYield Grade
1L920 lbs. 55.00.

FEEDERS: (Including
around 800 at the regular
Thursday auction.) Feeder
steers andheifers uneven ly
2.00-5.00 higher. Demand
good for the rather light
supply.

FEEDER STEERS: Lot
Choice 205 lbs. 96.00. Choice
325-450 lbs. 78.75-90.00; 500
600 lbs. 70.00-75.50; 600800
lbs. 62.0067.75.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice 400800 lbs. 65.00
73.25; 500600 lbs. 63.7586.00.
Few lots mixed Good and
Choice 475-575 lbs. 59.50
64.75.

PAIRS: Lot Choice 48
year old cows with calves at
side 615.00perpair.

L&MFUH&WOOLENENTERPRISE
Quality Electrified Sheepskins & Furs

f x J Tannery DirectDist.- Wholesale & Retail
y ***** 3 Check Our Quality, Price & Services!

Mail & Phone Orders Accepted

• Woolen Hosp. Pads -Natural* All Colors / Oeafei?'!
• Pa. Largest Selectionof Woolen Products / rs /
• Sheepskin Coats atReasonable Prices —""Ltd I
• See Us At Meadowbrook Market inLeola J
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HARVEY Z."mAßtln '
I HAY AND STRAW SALE S
■ WILL BE DISCONTINUED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. J■ HOWEVER, WE WILL STILL BUY HAY 1
I & STRAW PRIVATELY AND ON ORDERS. ■
I For More Information *

I Phone:2ls-445-5303 ■
■■ &]■■■■■■■■■■!■■■■ bP


